

Airport/Daniels Area Improvement Project - Phase 2

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$7,200,000 to \$7,500,000

BID OPENING March 2nd, 2005

				RGW CONSTRUCTION/ LIVERMORE	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 493,033.00	\$ 493,033.00
2	NOTICE OF INTENT	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
3	PERMIT PREPARATION	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 20,750.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (S)	1	LS	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00
6	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (S)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	CHANNELIZERS	27	EA	\$ 23.00	\$ 621.00
8	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) (S)	3200	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,600.00
9	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE (S)	44	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,720.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
11	FINISHING ROADWAY	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	2500	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,000.00
13	DETENTION BASIN EXCAVATION	43000	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 172,000.00
14	OBLITERATE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	70800	SF	\$ 0.15	\$ 10,620.00
15	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
16	AGGREGATE BASE (CLASS 2)	7960	CY	\$ 31.00	\$ 246,760.00
17	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	10920	TON	\$ 43.00	\$ 469,560.00
18	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE SP)	2880	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 129,600.00
19	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	1405	LF	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,669.50
20	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE TRANSITION	20	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 45.00
21	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
22	ROADSIDE SIGN (1-POST)	38	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,980.00
23	ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP & SADDLE METHOD)	37	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,180.00
24	TYPE K MARKER	10	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
25	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	4	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00
26	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	2	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
27	A1-150 CURB	59	LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 973.50
28	VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER	8810	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 132,150.00
29	MEDIAN CURB A-1 (CITY STD ST-34)	1855	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,680.00
30	MEDIAN CURB A-2 (CITY STD ST-34)	2975	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 50,575.00
31	DEEP CURB (8"x20")	16	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 384.00
32	PCC MEDIAN	1990	SF	\$ 4.70	\$ 9,353.00
33	PCC SIDEWALK	43050	SF	\$ 3.35	\$ 144,217.50
34	CURB RAMP (CITY STD ST-13)	16	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20,800.00
35	DRIVEWAY (CITY STD ST-8)	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
36	DRIVEWAY (CITY STD ST-9)	3	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00
37	MODIFIED SPECIAL COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
38	RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY	3	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
39	10" STORM DRAIN PIPE	1198	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 32,346.00
40	12" STORM DRAIN PIPE	375	LF	\$ 27.50	\$ 10,312.50
41	15" STORM DRAIN PIPE	1119	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 31,332.00
42	18" STORM DRAIN PIPE	1075	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 37,625.00
43	21" STORM DRAIN PIPE	1057	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 40,166.00
44	24" STORM DRAIN PIPE	367	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 17,616.00
45	"INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK"			\$ -	\$ -
46	TYPE "GO" CURB INLET	30	EA	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 53,250.00
47	TYPE GCP INLET	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00

Airport/Daniels Area Improvement Project - Phase 2

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$7,200,000 to \$7,500,000

BID OPENING March 2nd, 2005

48	CITY STANDARD STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	6	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00
49	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	3	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00
50	2" WATER LINE	758	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,224.00
51	3" WATER LINE	167	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,843.00
52	4" WATER LINE	34	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,632.00
53	6" WATER LINE	707	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,089.00
54	8" WATER LINE	527	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 15,283.00
55	10" WATER LINE	137	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,658.00
56	12" WATER LINE	3928	LF	\$ 28.50	\$ 111,948.00
57	18" RECLAIMED WATER LINE	2666	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 125,302.00
58	3" WATER VALVE	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
59	4" WATER VALVE	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
60	6" WATER VALVE	16	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00
61	8" WATER VALVE	3	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
62	12" WATER VALVE	14	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
63	18" WATER VALVE	2	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
64	WATER MAIN BLOWOFF	2	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
65	WATER SERVICE BLOWOFF	20	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 16,500.00
66	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
67	FIRE HYDRANT	15	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20,250.00
68	REMOVE 4" GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
69	REMOVE EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
70	REMOVE BLOWOFF	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
71	REMOVE EXISTING 10" SD DIP	114	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,280.00
72	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	3	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00
73	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8) (S)	2897	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,764.00
74	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE 1.8, SLATTED) (S)	255	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,630.00
75	6' GATE (CL-1.8) (S)	1	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
76	9' GATE (CL -1.8) (S)	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
77	12' GATE (CL-1.8) (S)	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
78	14' GATE (CL-1.8) (S)	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
79	TYPE A BARRICADE	134	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,360.00
80	CITY STANDARD BARRICADE (ST-21)	20	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
81	TRENCHING - A (36"x65")	64	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,792.00
82	TRENCHING - A1 (30"x65")	42	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,176.00
83	TRENCHING - A2 (36"x65")	1542	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 43,176.00
84	TRENCHING - A3 (36"x55")	62	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,736.00
85	TRENCHING - A4 (36"x65")	378	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,584.00
86	TRENCHING - A5 (42"x65")	28	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 868.00
87	TRENCHING - A6 (36"x60")	110	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,080.00
88	TRENCHING - A7 (42"x65")	59	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,829.00
89	TRENCHING - A8 (48"x65")	44	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,496.00
90	TRENCHING - A9 (48"x65")	13	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 442.00
91	TRENCHING - A10 (48"x65")	42	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,428.00
92	TRENCHING - A11 (42"x65")	297	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,207.00
93	TRENCHING - A12 (42"x65")	120	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,720.00
94	TRENCHING - A13 (48"x65")	131	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,454.00
95	TRENCHING - A14 (36"x65")	1360	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 38,080.00
96	TRENCHING - A15 (36"x65")	164	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,592.00
97	TRENCHING - A17 (48"x65")	98	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,332.00

Airport/Daniels Area Improvement Project - Phase 2

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$7,200,000 to \$7,500,000

BID OPENING March 2nd, 2005

98	TRENCHING - A18 (48"x65")	228	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,752.00
99	TRENCHING - A19 (36"x65")	19	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 532.00
100	TRENCHING - A20 (42"x65")	19	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 589.00
101	TRENCHING - A21 (36"x65")	18	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 504.00
102	TRENCHING - A22 (36"x65")	37	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,036.00
103	TRENCHING - A23 (36"x60")	52	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,456.00
104	TRENCHING - D (18"x46")	97	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,940.00
105	TRENCHING - D1 (24"x48")	28	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00
106	TRENCHING - E (24"x43")	30	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
107	TRENCHING - E1 (30"x43")	332	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,300.00
108	TRENCHING - E2 (30"x43")	18	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00
109	TRENCHING - H (18"x40")	7	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00
110	TRENCHING - H1 (12"x36")	144	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,440.00
111	TRENCHING - H2 (12"x38")	128	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,408.00
112	TRENCHING - I (48"x51")	38	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,254.00
113	TRENCHING - U (12"x34")	35	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
114	TRENCHING - W (12"x30")	26	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00
115	GAS TIE IN	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
116	PG&E 17"x30"x18" SECONDARY BOX	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
117	PG&E 10"x14" SECONDARY PEDESTAL	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
118	PG&E 4'6"x8'6"x6' SPLICE BOX	14	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
119	PG&E 36"x52"x18" TRANSFORMER PAD	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
120	PG&E 50"x52"x18" TRANSFORMER PAD	4	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
121	PG&E 49-1/2"x60-1/2" PAD	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
122	PG&E 80-1/2"x88" PAD	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
123	PG&E 36"x72"x5" PAD	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
124	VERIZON 3'x5'x3' SPLICE BOX	1	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
125	VERIZON 5'x10'x6'6" VAULT	10	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 95,000.00
126	C.A.T.V. 14"x32" PEDESTAL	17	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,870.00
127	CONDUIT - PG&E 2" DB 120 PVC WITH PULL TAPE	430	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,397.50
128	CONDUIT - PG&E 3" DB 120 PVC WITH PULL TAPE	420	LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,785.00
129	CONDUIT - PG&E 4" DB 120 PVC WITH PULL TAPE	2600	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,000.00
130	CONDUIT - PG&E 6" DB 120 PVC WITH PULL TAPE	7400	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 55,500.00
131	CONDUIT - VERIZON 4" WITH PULL ROPE	24000	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 156,000.00
132	CONDUIT - STREET LIGHTING 2" PVC SCH 40	5500	LF	\$ 3.10	\$ 17,050.00
133	SANITARY SEWER LIFT STATION (S)	1	LS	\$ 495,500.00	\$ 495,500.00
134	PAVEMENT STRIPE - DETAIL 10 (S)	5265	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,106.00
135	PAVEMENT STRIPE - DETAIL 23 (S)	2280	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,622.00
136	PAVEMENT STRIPE - DETAIL 27B (S)	2830	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 707.50
137	PAVEMENT STRIPE - DETAIL 33 (S)	3160	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,740.00
138	PAVEMENT STRIPE - DETAIL 37C (S)	270	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 310.50
139	PAVEMENT STRIPE - DETAIL 38C (S)	3820	LF	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,393.00
140	PAVEMENT STRIPE - DETAIL 39 (S)	2370	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,422.00
141	PAVEMENT STRIPE - DETAIL 39A (S)	200	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 120.00
142	12-inch WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE (S)	3270	LF	\$ 2.15	\$ 7,030.50
143	12-inch YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE (S)	500	LF	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,075.00
144	TYPE III ARROW (S)	48	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,560.00
145	TYPE VI ARROW (S)	3	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00
146	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC STRIPES, MARKINGS, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	1	LS	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00

Airport/Daniels Area Improvement Project - Phase 2

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$7,200,000 to \$7,500,000

BID OPENING March 2nd, 2005

147	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (AIRPORT/DANIELS)	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
148	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (DANIELS/STADIUM)	1	LS	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
149	STREET LIGHTING (AIRPORT WAY)	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
150	STREET LIGHTING (DANIELS STREET)	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
151	STREET LIGHTING (STADIUM DRIVE)	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
152	DECORATIVE CLAMSHELL BASE TOOLING	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
153	CITY MONUMENT BOX	6	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
154	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS AND SETTING STAKES	1	LS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
155	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE TOP	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
156	8" SEWER PIPE (S)	352	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,376.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 4,890,000.00
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	AGGREGATE BASE (CLASS 2)	6790	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 271,600.00
SUPPLEMENTAL BID #1					\$ 271,600.00

Subcontractors

Chrisp Co Fremont Striping/Signs
All Commercial fence Waterford Fence
Allen & Sons French Camp Concrete
Pacific Excavation Oak Grove Electrical
W.C. Maloney Stockton Clearing
Pump Repair Service San Francisco Mechanical

Airport/Daniels Area Improvement Project - Phase 2

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$7,200,000 to \$7,500,000

BID OPENING March 2nd, 2005

	TOP GRADE/ LIVERMORE		GRANITE/ WATSONVILLE	
ITEM #	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
4	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
6	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00
8	\$ 11.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 76,800.00
9	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,000.00
10	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
11	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
12	\$ 50.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 167,500.00
13	\$ 3.20	\$ 137,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 215,000.00
14	\$ 0.15	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 21,240.00
15	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
16	\$ 35.00	\$ 278,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 477,600.00
17	\$ 51.00	\$ 556,920.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 622,440.00
18	\$ 54.00	\$ 155,520.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 164,160.00
19	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,025.00
20	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00
21	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
22	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00
23	\$ 147.00	\$ 5,439.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00
24	\$ 86.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
25	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
26	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
27	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,180.00
28	\$ 16.00	\$ 140,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 176,200.00
29	\$ 19.00	\$ 35,245.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,100.00
30	\$ 18.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 65,450.00
31	\$ 62.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 352.00
32	\$ 6.25	\$ 12,437.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,960.00
33	\$ 6.25	\$ 269,062.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 258,300.00
34	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00
35	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
36	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
37	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
38	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00
39	\$ 40.00	\$ 47,920.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 43,128.00
40	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 13,500.00
41	\$ 41.00	\$ 45,879.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 41,403.00
42	\$ 42.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 40,850.00
43	\$ 56.00	\$ 59,192.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 54,964.00
44	\$ 81.00	\$ 29,727.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 27,525.00
45	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
46	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 59,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
47	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00

Airport/Daniels Area Improvement Project - Phase 2

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$7,200,000 to \$7,500,000

BID OPENING March 2nd, 2005

48	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00
49	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
50	\$ 23.00	\$ 17,434.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,591,800.00
51	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,839.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,505.00
52	\$ 23.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 714.00
53	\$ 31.00	\$ 21,917.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,796.00
54	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,918.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 16,337.00
55	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,206.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,795.00
56	\$ 47.00	\$ 184,616.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 184,616.00
57	\$ 61.00	\$ 162,626.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 167,958.00
58	\$ 462.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00
59	\$ 507.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00
60	\$ 565.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 8,400.00
61	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
62	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
63	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
64	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
65	\$ 845.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 15,600.00
66	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
67	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 28,500.00
68	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
69	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00
70	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
71	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,394.00
72	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
73	\$ 16.00	\$ 46,352.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,764.00
74	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,630.00
75	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
76	\$ 780.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
77	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
78	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
79	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,360.00
80	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
81	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,600.00
82	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00
83	\$ 31.00	\$ 47,802.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,550.00
84	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,922.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,550.00
85	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,986.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,450.00
86	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,036.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 840.00
87	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00
88	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,419.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,770.00
89	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,540.00
90	\$ 41.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 455.00
91	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00
92	\$ 37.00	\$ 10,989.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,395.00
93	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00
94	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,371.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,895.00
95	\$ 31.00	\$ 42,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,400.00
96	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,560.00
97	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,018.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,410.00

Airport/Daniels Area Improvement Project - Phase 2

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$7,200,000 to \$7,500,000

BID OPENING March 2nd, 2005

98	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,348.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,980.00
99	\$ 37.00	\$ 703.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00
100	\$ 37.00	\$ 703.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00
101	\$ 31.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00
102	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,147.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00
103	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,340.00
104	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,208.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,365.00
105	\$ 21.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00
106	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00
107	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,972.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,940.00
108	\$ 21.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00
109	\$ 21.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00
110	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,760.00
111	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,120.00
112	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00
113	\$ 21.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00
114	\$ 21.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00
115	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
116	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
117	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
118	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 82,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 105,000.00
119	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
120	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
121	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
122	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
123	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
124	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
125	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 98,000.00
126	\$ 162.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00
127	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 860.00
128	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,260.00
129	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,400.00
130	\$ 3.75	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 51,800.00
131	\$ 2.15	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 96,000.00
132	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,000.00
133	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 435,000.00	\$ 435,000.00
134	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,579.50	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,474.20
135	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,052.00
136	\$ 0.35	\$ 990.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,415.00
137	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,424.00
138	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 162.00
139	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,910.00
140	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,659.00
141	\$ 0.65	\$ 130.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 140.00
142	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,080.00
143	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
144	\$ 121.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,160.00
145	\$ 121.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00
146	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00

Airport/Daniels Area Improvement Project - Phase 2

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$7,200,000 to \$7,500,000

BID OPENING March 2nd, 2005

147	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
148	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
149	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
150	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 194,000.00
151	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00
152	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
153	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
154	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
155	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
156	\$ 62.00	\$ 21,824.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 20,064.00
		\$ 4,948,463.00		\$ 7,374,811.20
ITEM #	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	\$ 45.00	\$ 305,550.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 325,920.00
		\$ 305,550.00		\$ 325,920.00

Subcontractors	Subcontractors
St. Francis Electric San Leandro Electrical	W.C. Maloney Stockton Clear & Grub
Silva's Pipeline Hayward Underground	Stockton Fence Stockton Fence
Allen & Sons French Camp Concrete	Chrip Co Fremont Striping/Signs
F3 Petaluma Surveying	Pacific Excavation Oak Grove Electrical
Stockton Fence Stockton Fence	Preston Pipeline Milpitas Utilities
St. Francis Electric San Leandro Joint Trench	
Crip Co Fremont Striping	